

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6485 OF 2001

CHE TAN PRAKASH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHERUMAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhra Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent be intimated regarding change of status of the Advocate and to take appropriate steps for filing fresh appearance.

Such intimation be forwarded through the Trial Court, details of which is to be provided by the petitioner to the office.

Process Server of the Trial Court be directed to affix the notices at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 18th January, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG