

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6485 OF 2001

CHE TAN PRA KASH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHERUMAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Misra, Adv.for
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As agreed between the learned counsel for the parties, this matter is being referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

List after the receipt of the Report from the Mediation Centre.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master