

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6485 OF 2001

CHE TAN PRA KASH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHERUMAL (D) BY LRS. AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 9.8.2010, the matter was referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. It appears that with the efforts of Mr. Pradeep Dewan, learned Mediator, Supreme Court of India, parties have arrived at an amicable settlement. The said settlement has been reduced to writing.

We have critically gone through the said settlement, duly signed by all the concerned parties. The terms and conditions, on which the settlement was arrived at, have also been explained to the parties. It is clear from the said settlement that they have entered into it out of their free will and volition and there was no undue pressure exercised on any of them.

Now, they have prayed that in terms of the Settlement Agreement arrived at between the parties, this matter be disposed of and terms of settlement be made part of this order. We order accordingly. The terms of the Settlement Agreement be

2

made part of decree and the decree be passed accordingly.

The suit filed by Tej Bhan would proceed and would be decided in accordance with law.

With the aforesaid directions, the application for impleadment is dismissed and this appeal stands disposed of.

The parties to bear their own costs.

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 30, 2011.

3

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6485 OF 2001

CHE TAN PRAKASH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHERUMAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Janesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of signed order, the application for
impleadment stands dismissed and this appeal stands
disposed of. The parties to bear their own costs.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)